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February 21, 2006

CLA-2-42:RR:NC:TA:341 M80067  

CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.: 
4202.22.1500  

Ms. Sandra Kobs

Kohl’s

N56 W17000 Ridgewood Drive

Menomonee Falls, WI  53051

RE:
The tariff classification of a shoulder bag from China.

Dear Ms. Kobs:


In your letter dated January 23, 2006, you requested a classification ruling for a shoulder bag.


A sample of style HB16260 has been submitted.  The item is a shoulder bag wholly of a textile material that is covered with a film consisting of acrylic plastics and polyurethane glitter.  The exterior surface constituent is the film of plastics. The exterior is partially decorated with small metal discs.  The interior is lined with man-made textile materials and a zippered security pocket, slots for credit cards and four open pockets.  The shoulder bag measures approximately 13” high and 17” wide.   Your sample is being returned as requested.   


The applicable subheading for the for style HB16260, shoulder bag, will be 4202.22.1500, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides in part, for handbags, with outer surface of textile materials or of sheeting of plastics, with outer surface of sheeting of plastics. The duty rate will be 16 percent ad valorem.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Kevin Gorman at 646-733-3041.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

